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You don't often get email from s.cann@ecl.world. Learn why this is important

Good morning Bethany,
Apologies for the delayed in response. In relation to question:

Form - Pr ion/ Treatmen i

e Confirm if the change to the effluent treatment facility will increase the treatment capacity of the
ETP and if so how much will it increase by in tonnes per day?. Based on information provided by
the Engineering Department, the volume is the same and it is only additional treatment that has
changed.

| trust than answers your queries, however, if there is anything further please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards,
Sarah

Sarah Cann

Technical Director
Tel: 01792919156

Mob: 07799 692750
Website: www.ecl.world

The contents of this email and the information or attachments contained within are private and confidential and are the property of
Environmental Compliance Limited, Registered Office: Unit G1, Main Avenue, Treforest Industrial Estate, Pontypridd, CF37 5BF, Company
Number: 4249446.

This email and any attachments are intended for the confidential use of the named recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient, you
must not copy, distribute, or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this email in error, please contact us immediately, destroy all
copies and delete the message from your computer system.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Sarah Cann

Sent: 20 January 2025 10:41

To: Clare Boles <c.boles@ecl.world>; 'Wignall, Bethany' <Bethany.Wignall@environment-agency.gov.uk>
Cc: SM-Defra-RESP-notifications (DEFRA) <RESP-notifications@defra.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: EPR/DP3631RA/V004 We Need More Information About Your Application CRM:0186129

Hi Bethany,

Please find to follow our response to your request for further information — I’'m still awaiting confirmation in C3 but
thought I’d send the majority over now. Our response is in blue.

Form - Pri tion/ Treatment it

e Confirm if the change to the effluent treatment facility will increase the treatment capacity of the
ETP and if so how much will it increase by in tonnes per day? | am just awaiting confirmation on
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this.

Form C2 - Q5c¢ - Non-Technical Summa

NTS

® Provide updated NTS which describes the changes applied for in the variation.

The NTS is referenced in the application but has not been provided as an attachment. Apologies —

this is now attached.

Form C3 - Q3 - Technical Standards and Infrastructure

® Provide further infrastructure details in regards to the new aspects of the Effluent Treatment Plant
(EPT), including details regarding tank specification, secondary containment, and surfacing.

Details of the new tanks in regards to the ETP should include their volume and any bunds or other
pollution prevention controls in place. Please see below for details of the tank capacities and

specification.
Tank Capacity Bund + Specification
Holding Tank No 1 75m3 ) )

- Compliant with CIRIA C736
Holding Tank No 2 75m3
DAF 1 4m3 o .

Drain directly to holding tanks

DAF 2 8m3
Selector 10m3 ) )

- Compliant with CIRIA C736
Aeration tank 620m3

All potentially polluting liquids are appropriately bunded providing a minimum capacity of either 110% of
the capacity of the largest storage vessel or 25% of the total capacity of all the storage vessels within the
bund, whichever is greater — further detail is provided in Table 5 of the Environmental Risk Assessment and
Section 5.8 and 9.5 of the Environmental Permitting Technical Requirements Document.

Form - -Raw m

rials inven Wi

e Confirm if the materials in Table 5 of the Environmental Permitting Technical Requirements
Document have been added or increased in use/ storage as part of the proposed changes or if
these are the same as existing on site? These are the same as existing.

Kind regards,

Sarah

Sarah Cann

Technical Director
Tel: 01792919156

Mob: 07799 692750
Website: www.ecl.world

The contents of this email and the information or attachments contained within are private and confidential and are the property of
Environmental Compliance Limited, Registered Office: Unit G1, Main Avenue, Treforest Industrial Estate, Pontypridd, CF37 5BF, Company

Number: 4249446.

This email and any attachments are intended for the confidential use of the named recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient, you
must not copy, distribute, or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this email in error, please contact us immediately, destroy all
copies and delete the message from your computer system.

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail
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From: Clare Boles <c.boles@ecl.world>

Sent: 17 January 2025 18:57

To: 'Wignall, Bethany' <Bethany.Wignall@environment-agency.gov.uk>

Cc: Sarah Cann <s.cann@ecl.world>; SM-Defra-RESP-notifications (DEFRA) <RESP-notifications@defra.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: EPR/DP3631RA/V004 We Need More Information About Your Application CRM:0186129

Hi Bethany,

Thanks very much and yes duly noted re EA’s processes. | hope we should be able to respond back with all the
outstanding information next week.

Kind regards,

Clare

=

Clare Boles
Director

Tel.: 01443 801215
Mob.: 07919 574655

Email: c.boles@ecl.world

Website: www.ecl.world

Browse Our New 2025 Brochure / Capability Statement

]
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b% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From: Wignall, Bethany <Bethany.Wignall@environment-agency.gov.uk>
Sent: 17 January 2025 15:18
To: Clare Boles <c.boles@ecl.world>; SM-Defra-RESP-notifications (DEFRA) <RESP-notification fra.gov.uk
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Cc: Sarah Cann <s.cann@ecl.world>
Subject: RE: EPR/DP3631RA/V004 We Need More Information About Your Application CRM:0186129

Hi Clare

Yes, | can accept an extension to the 31/01/2025, however, please be advised should we not receive the
information by this date we will have to return the application not duly made in line with our current processes.

Kind regards

Beth Wignall
Senior Permitting Officer
Installations Food and Intensive Farming Permitting Team

Environment Agency | Lutra House, Walton Summit Centre, Preston, PR5 8BX
Bethany.Wignall@environment-agency.gov.uk
Mobile: 07341796370

Pronouns: she/her

From: Clare Boles <c.boles@ecl.world>
Sent: 17 January 2025 12:15
To: SM-Defra-RESP-notifications (DEFRA) <RESP-notifications@defra.gov.uk>

Cc: Wignall, Bethany <Bethany.Wignall@environment-agency.gov.uk>; Sarah Cann <s.cann@ecl.world>
Subject: RE: EPR/DP3631RA/V004 We Need More Information About Your Application CRM:0186129

You don't often get email from c.boles@ecl.world. Learn why this is important

Hi Bethany,
Thank you for your email.
| can confirm that my colleague Sarah Cann will be sending you the NTS on Monday 20t January.

Please could | request an extension in time to Friday 31 st January 2025 in which to provide you with the rest of the
information that has been requested. We have received notification that the member of staff who can provide the
answers is on sick leave. We will, however, endeavour to respond back sooner than this if at all possible.

Kind regards,

Clare

Clare Boles
Director

Tel.: 01443 801215
Mob.: 07919 574655

Email: c.boles@ecl.world
Website: www.ecl.world
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From: SM-Defra-RESP-notifications (DEFRA) <RESP-notifications@defra.gov.uk>
Sent: 23 December 2024 11:04

To: Clare Boles <c.boles@ecl.world>
Cc: Wignall, Bethany <Bethany.Wignall@environment-agency.gov.uk>
Subject: EPR/DP3631RA/V004 We Need More Information About Your Application CRM:0186129

E
(2]

Dear Clare Boles

Application reference: EPR/DP3631RA/V004
Applicant: DANISH CROWN UK LIMITED
Facility: Danish Crown Bugle EPR/DP3631RA, Ebenezer, Bugle, PL26 8RR

Thank you for your application received on 05/12/2024. Please call me to discuss these questions if you
have any queries.

We need to ask you for some missing information before we can do any more work on your application.
Please provide us with more information to the following questions:

Form - Production/ Treatment Capacit

e Confirm if the change to the effluent treatment facility will increase the treatment capacity of the
ETP and if so how much will it increase by in tonnes per day?

Form C2 - Q5¢ - Non-Technical Summary (NTS
® Provide updated NTS which describes the changes applied for in the variation.

The NTS is referenced in the application but has not been provided as an attachment.

Form - - Technical Standar nd Infrastructur


https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fecl.hflip.co%2Fenvironmental-compliance-brochure-2024&data=05%7C02%7CBethany.Wignall%40environment-agency.gov.uk%7Ccc045ac1198d40304f2008dd3f8df0e6%7C770a245002274c6290c74e38537f1102%7C0%7C0%7C638736601067821621%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=0QKvbFmO50cG11H3qdwCpveBz8AGD7s4kdjTJvEBSsI%3D&reserved=0
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fecl.hflip.co%2Fenvironmental-compliance-brochure-2024&data=05%7C02%7CBethany.Wignall%40environment-agency.gov.uk%7Ccc045ac1198d40304f2008dd3f8df0e6%7C770a245002274c6290c74e38537f1102%7C0%7C0%7C638736601067839099%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ujB%2Fm1IT3WI7to%2FJIZSKfJYFesa8clZKb4jfXk94byg%3D&reserved=0
mailto:RESP-notifications@defra.gov.uk
mailto:c.boles@ecl.world
mailto:Bethany.Wignall@environment-agency.gov.uk

® Provide further infrastructure details in regards to the new aspects of the Effluent Treatment Plant
(EPT), including details regarding tank specification, secondary containment, and surfacing.

Details of the new tanks in regards to the ETP should include their volume and any bunds or other
pollution prevention controls in place.

Form C3 - Q3c - Raw materials inventory/ water usage
® Confirm if the materials in Table 5 of the Environmental Permitting Technical Requirements
Document have been added or increased in use/ storage as part of the proposed changes or if
these are the same as existing on site?

Please reply directly to this email with your information and copy in Bethany.Wignall@environment-
agency.gov.uk.

You must send us the information and or payment by 20/01/2025.
If we do not receive this by this deadline we will return your application.

If we receive what is missing by the deadline, we will continue to check your application. We'll check to
see if there’s enough information for the application to be ‘duly made’. Duly made means that we have
all the information we need to begin determination. Determination is where we assess your application
and decide if we can allow what you’ve asked for.

We'll let you know by email whether your application can be duly made. If it can’t be duly made, we’ll
return your application to you.

If we do have to return your application we’ll send you a partial refund of your application payment.
We’'ll retain 20% of the application charge to cover our costs in reviewing your application. This
maximum amount we’ll retain is capped at £1,500. Further information on charging can be found at:

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/environmental-permits-and-abstraction-licences-tables-of-
charges.

Note: Our email system has a file size limit of 25MB, if your returns exceed this limit you will have to
arrange an online file transfer. Please ensure the file transfer link does not have a time limit on it.

If you have any questions please phone me on 07341796370 or email Bethany.Wignall@environment-
agency.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely,
Bethany Wignall

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (Defra) This email and any attachments is intended for
the named recipient only. If you have received it in error you have no authority to use, disclose, store or
copy any of its contents and you should destroy it and inform the sender. Whilst this email and associated
attachments will have been checked for known viruses whilst within Defra systems we can accept no
responsibility once it has left our systems. Communications on Defra's computer systems may be
monitored and/or recorded to secure the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes.
Information in this message may be confidential and may be legally privileged. If you have received this
message by mistake, please notify the sender immediately, delete it and do not copy it to anyone else. We
have checked this email and its attachments for viruses. But you should still check any attachment before
opening it. We may have to make this message and any reply to it public if asked to under the Freedom of
Information Act, Data Protection Act or for litigation. Email messages and attachments sent to or from any
Environment Agency address may also be accessed by someone other than the sender or recipient, for
business purposes.
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